
Evaluators – Group Fitness, April 2024 
*Please ensure your evaluator has a current registration with BCRPA, by checking in The 

Registry® 
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City/ Region First Name Last Name Email 

Abbotsford Sue Luck-Claxton sueluckclaxton@gmail.com 

Burnaby Traci Addison traciaddison@gmail.com 

Burnaby Daniela Duva survivorfitnessvancouver@gmail.co
m 

Burnaby Rainy Kent rainykent@gmail.com 

Campbell River Mary Fast kiaora94@telus.net 

Chilliwack Tamsin Clarke tamsin_20@hotmail.com 

Comox Valley Heather  Bailey hbailey@comox.ca 

Comox Valley Jill Nelson hi-focus@shaw.ca 

Coquitlam Dorothea Arnett sighbor@gmail.com 

Coquitlam Carolina Globuz globuzcarolina@gmail.com 

Coquitlam Nella Maier nellamaier@telus.net 

Coquitlam Pamela Keefe pam_keefe@hotmail.com 

Cumberland Heather Bailey HeatherBailey2016@outlook.com 

Delta Debbie Cheong debbie.cheong@cw.bc.ca 

Delta Pam Findlay pfindlay@delta.ca 

Delta Bev Zetaruk-Hillman trainwithbev@gmail.com 

Fraser Valley Wendy Harris wmharris@shaw.ca 

Greater 
Vancouver Area 

Jaimee Stokes jstokesnelson@hotmail.com 

Hope Kim Richardson kimmyr@telus.net 

Kelowna Danielle Klassen * danielle@designerfitness.ca 

Langley Shannon Whieldon * whieldon@telus.net 

Langley Susanne Wilson Susannewilson11@gmail.com 

Lower Mainland Brigitte Loik Brigloik@gmail.com 

Mission Cheryl Blondin cher.blondin@gmail.com 

Nanaimo Kate Fisher * kfisher.fitness@gmail.com 

Nanaimo Paul Horne fitcore@hotmail.com 

New Westminster Mirela Rotaru mirelarot@gmail.com 

North Vancouver Serena Hardy northvan@oxygenyogafitness.com 

North Vancouver Jennifer Mann-Jones * mann_jenn@hotmail.com 

North Vancouver Madeline Mattson madeline.mattson@nvrc.ca 

North Vancouver Justine  Simmons justinerunner@gmail.com 

Port Moody Dee Nielson dee.nielson@shaw.ca 

Port Moody Tamara Grand tamaracgrand@gmail.com 

Port Moody Lisa Porcellato Lisa.fizzeek@shaw.ca 

Port Moody Lorraine Stitilis Yogabytes@hotmail.com 

Richmond Janet Rogers sj9311@telus.net 

Richmond Kelly McCann kellyemccann@gmail.com 
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Richmond/ Lower 
Mainland 

Jeannie Mansell jmansell@telus.net 

Roberts Creek/ 
Sunshine Coast 

Bonnie Beaman bonniebeaman454@gmail.com 

Squamish Kimberley Cummings Cummingskimberle@hotmail.com 

Sunshine Coast Amanda Peterson amanda@injoybodywork.ca 

Surrey Rachelle Brown rachellecalasin@gmail.com 

Surrey Nicole Dargent * Harmonyfitworkshops@gmail.com 

Surrey Kerry Marion optionsbykerry@telus.net 

Surrey Deb Paris deparis@surrey.ca 

Surrey Janis LeClaire Janislaclaire@gmail.com 

Surrey/ Delta Colleen Reny Colreny@gmail.com 

Surrey/ Langley Rachelle Brown rachellecalasin@gmail.com 

Surrey/Langley Aaron Tews * kinesiologists@gmail.com 

Vancouver Claire Adamson claire_adamson@hotmail.com 

Vancouver Laurie Barnetson fun_laurie@yahoo.ca 

Vancouver Emmie Li emmieli@yahoo.com 

Vancouver Portia Mann puddlefishfriend@gmail.com 

Vancouver Jillian Munro-
Metheral 

jillmunro97@hotmail.com 

Vancouver Andre Potvin admin@infofit.ca 

Vancouver 
/Lower Mainland 

Lela Dawson leladawson@shaw.ca 

Vernon/Okanaga
n 

Kerry Carlson activeinitiativesinfo@gmail.com 

Victoria Amy Allen achayko@uvic.ca 

Victoria Sonja Bidese successfitness@shaw.ca 

Victoria  Jeffery 
Henderson  

Henderson northernelitefitness@gmail.com 

Victoria Melissa Clarke coresourcefitness@gmail.com 

Victoria Christina Truscott christina.truscott@shaw.ca 

Victoria Lauren Waddell info@bodyblueprint.com 

West Kelowna Deanna Keen Deanna.Keen@jbmac.ca 

Leaders with a * next to their names provide Virtual Evaluations, contact them directly for Instructions. 



   

 

   

 

 


